



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1X84-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** CHARLOTTE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45562915201 (*)
Contract Desc: Milling & Resurfacing SR 776 From Biscayne Drive to SR 45

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,431,131.98	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,444,444.00	100.93%
3	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,599,152.66	111.74%
4	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,980,275.20	138.37%
5	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,988,419.62	138.94%
6	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,275,396.92	158.99%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

District: District 1

Counties: CHARLOTTE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 45562915201 (*)

Contract Descr: Milling & Resurfacing SR 776 From Biscayne Drive to SR 45

The work under this contract consists of Milling and Resurfacing - SR 776 from Biscayne Drive to SR 45 (US 41).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,600.000 ED	0.25000	1,400.00	0.25000	1,400.00	0.01000	56.00
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,700.000 ED	0.12000	1,644.00	0.10000	1,370.00	0.01000	137.00
0015 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	6.27000	1,254.00	6.00000	1,200.00	0.01000	2.00
0020 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	14.79000	3,372.12	12.00000	2,736.00	0.01000	2.28
0025 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		400.000 ED	11.03000	4,412.00	5.00000	2,000.00	13.45000	5,380.00
0030 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		400.000 ED	15.04000	6,016.00	5.00000	2,000.00	18.35000	7,340.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		400.000 ED	0.55000	220.00	0.50000	200.00	0.01000	4.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0040	0104 10 3		31,070.000	1.05000	32,623.50	2.00000	62,140.00	1.16000	36,041.20
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		40.000	165.44000	6,617.60	150.00000	6,000.00	0.01000	0.40
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0327 70 1		86,519.000	2.33000	201,589.27	2.10000	181,689.90	2.64000	228,410.16
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0055	0337 7 82		4,758.600	194.54000	925,738.04	197.35000	939,109.71	234.11000	1,114,035.85
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0060	0546 72 3		2.520	3,564.78000	8,983.25	8,120.00000	20,462.40	7,157.38000	18,036.60
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0065	0570 1 2		326.000	12.89000	4,202.14	15.00000	4,890.00	4.28000	1,395.28
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0070	0630 2 12		22.000	65.07000	1,431.54	59.00000	1,298.00	72.16000	1,587.52
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE			LF						
0075	0660 2106		5.000	2,999.94000	14,999.70	2,720.00000	13,600.00	4,549.80000	22,749.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F			AS						
0080	0706 1 3		2,128.000	4.41000	9,384.48	4.00000	8,512.00	6.90000	14,683.20
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0085 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6.514 GM	325.92000	2,123.04	325.00000	2,117.05	397.25000	2,587.69
0090 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.330 GM	436.22000	143.95	436.00000	143.88	532.03000	175.57
0095 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		686.000 LF	0.15000	102.90	0.20000	137.20	0.18000	123.48
0100 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		57.000 LF	0.25000	14.25	0.30000	17.10	0.31000	17.67
0105 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,417.000 LF	0.40000	566.80	0.45000	637.65	0.49000	694.33
0110 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		5.802 GM	85.24000	494.56	85.00000	493.17	103.92000	602.94
0115 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.371 GM	125.35000	46.50	125.00000	46.38	152.48000	56.57



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	10.03000	501.50	11.00000	550.00	12.23000	611.50
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.374 GM	325.92000	1,099.65	325.00000	1,096.55	397.03000	1,339.58
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		7.000 LF	0.25000	1.75	0.30000	2.10	0.31000	2.17
0135 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.432 GM	125.35000	54.15	125.00000	54.00	152.18000	65.74
0140 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,057.000 SF	0.20000	211.40	0.21000	221.97	0.24000	253.68
0145 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,057.000 SF	0.40000	422.80	0.41000	433.37	0.49000	517.93
0150 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45562915201		(1.000) LS	96,968.74000	96,968.74	88,227.16000	88,227.16	107,531.85000	107,531.85
0155 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		686.000 LF	3.79000	2,599.94	3.45000	2,366.70	4.21000	2,888.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0160	0711 11124		57.000	5.68000	323.76	5.20000	296.40	6.30000	359.10
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0165	0711 11125		210.000	7.59000	1,593.90	6.90000	1,449.00	8.41000	1,766.10
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0170	0711 11141		0.371	3,033.03000	1,125.25	2,745.00000	1,018.40	3,354.37000	1,244.47
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0175	0711 11170		50.000	66.18000	3,309.00	61.00000	3,050.00	73.38000	3,669.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0180	0711 11224		7.000	5.68000	39.76	5.20000	36.40	6.30000	44.10
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0185	0711 11241		0.432	3,033.03000	1,310.27	2,738.00000	1,182.82	3,347.85000	1,446.27
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0190	0711 14125		1,207.000	17.38000	20,977.66	15.77000	19,034.39	19.28000	23,270.96
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0195	0711 15101		6.514	5,328.21000	34,707.96	4,830.00000	31,462.62	1.22000	7.95
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) OHLA USA INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0200	0711 15102		0.330	7,103.91000	2,344.29	6,442.00000	2,125.86	1.21000	0.40
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0205	0711 15131		5.802	1,332.33000	7,730.18	1,208.00000	7,008.82	1.22000	7.08
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0210	0711 15201		3.374	4,996.23000	16,857.28	4,525.00000	15,267.35	1.22000	4.12
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0215	E107 1 1		202.140	30.00000	6,064.20	45.00000	9,096.30	0.01000	2.02
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0220	E107 2 1		183.630	30.00000	5,508.90	45.00000	8,263.35	0.01000	1.84
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)			AC						
0004 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$1,431,131.98		\$1,444,444.00		\$1,599,152.66	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,431,131.98		\$1,444,444.00		1,599,152.66	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0005	0102 60		5,600.000	0.10000	560.00	0.26000	1,456.00	0.47000	2,632.00
	WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0010	0102 74 1		13,700.000	0.03000	411.00	0.09000	1,233.00	0.24000	3,288.00
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0015	0102 76		200.000	5.00000	1,000.00	6.30000	1,260.00	7.85000	1,570.00
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0020	0102 99		228.000	5.00000	1,140.00	12.75000	2,907.00	20.41000	4,653.48
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0025	0102104		400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	10,000.00	54.95000	21,980.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0030	0102107 1		400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	10,000.00	54.95000	21,980.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0035	0102115		400.000	0.10000	40.00	0.50000	200.00	0.55000	220.00
	TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0040	0104 10 3		31,070.000	1.00000	31,070.00	2.00000	62,140.00	3.53000	109,677.10
	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0045	0104 18		40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	227.00000	9,080.00	211.95000	8,478.00
	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0050 0327 70 1		86,519.000	4.15000	359,053.85	5.80000	501,810.20	3.05000	263,882.95
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0055 0337 7 82		4,758.600	275.00000	1,308,615.00	233.50000	1,111,133.10	301.90000	1,436,621.34
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0060 0546 72 3		2.520	2,500.00000	6,300.00	1,320.00000	3,326.40	1,959.36000	4,937.59
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM						
0065 0570 1 2		326.000	10.00000	3,260.00	8.40000	2,738.40	7.85000	2,559.10
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0070 0630 2 12		22.000	150.00000	3,300.00	20.00000	440.00	549.50000	12,089.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0075 0660 2106		5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00	3,061.50000	15,307.50
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS						
0080 0706 1 3		2,128.000	5.00000	10,640.00	4.20000	8,937.60	10.21000	21,726.88
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0085 0710 11101		6.514	1,000.00000	6,514.00	1,530.00000	9,966.42	2,276.50000	14,829.12
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0090 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.330 GM	5,000.00000	1,650.00	1,950.00000	643.50	2,904.50000	958.49
0095 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		686.000 LF	1.00000	686.00	1.10000	754.60	1.57000	1,077.02
0100 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		57.000 LF	5.00000	285.00	1.60000	91.20	2.36000	134.52
0105 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,417.000 LF	1.00000	1,417.00	2.10000	2,975.70	3.14000	4,449.38
0110 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		5.802 GM	500.00000	2,901.00	980.00000	5,685.96	1,452.25000	8,425.95
0115 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.371 GM	1,000.00000	371.00	1,056.00000	391.78	1,570.00000	582.47
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	40.00000	2,000.00	37.00000	1,850.00	54.95000	2,747.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.374 GM	1,000.00000	3,374.00	1,558.00000	5,256.69	2,276.50000	7,680.91
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		7.000 LF	10.00000	70.00	1.60000	11.20	2.36000	16.52
0135 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.432 GM	1,000.00000	432.00	1,049.00000	453.17	1,570.00000	678.24
0140 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,057.000 SF	0.50000	528.50	4.20000	4,439.40	6.28000	6,637.96
0145 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		1,057.000 SF	0.50000	528.50	4.20000	4,439.40	6.28000	6,637.96
0150 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45562915201		(1.000) LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	52,701.00000	52,701.00	56,520.00000	56,520.00
0155 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		686.000 LF	4.00000	2,744.00	4.20000	2,881.20	6.28000	4,308.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0160	0711 11124		57.000	7.50000	427.50	5.30000	302.10	7.85000	447.45
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS			LF						
0165	0711 11125		210.000	8.00000	1,680.00	6.30000	1,323.00	9.42000	1,978.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0170	0711 11141		0.371	5,000.00000	1,855.00	2,575.00000	955.33	3,768.00000	1,397.93
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0175	0711 11170		50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	5,000.00	149.15000	7,457.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0180	0711 11224		7.000	15.00000	105.00	5.30000	37.10	7.85000	54.95
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0185	0711 11241		0.432	3,000.00000	1,296.00	2,570.00000	1,110.24	3,768.00000	1,627.78
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0190	0711 14125		1,207.000	16.00000	19,312.00	18.00000	21,726.00	26.69000	32,214.83
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0195	0711 15101		6.514	5,800.00000	37,781.20	7,227.00000	47,076.68	10,754.50000	70,054.81
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250605 June 05, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1X84-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(5) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0200	0711 15102		0.330	10,000.00000	3,300.00	9,012.00000	2,973.96	13,423.50000	4,429.76
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0205	0711 15131		5.802	2,000.00000	11,604.00	2,481.00000	14,394.76	3,689.50000	21,406.48
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0210	0711 15201		3.374	5,600.00000	18,894.40	7,233.00000	24,404.14	10,754.50000	36,285.68
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0215	E107 1 1		202.140	50.00000	10,107.00	81.00000	16,373.34	94.20000	19,041.59
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0220	E107 2 1		183.630	75.00000	13,772.25	135.00000	24,790.05	172.70000	31,712.90
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)			AC						
0004 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$1,980,275.20		\$1,988,419.62		\$2,275,396.92	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,980,275.20		\$1,988,419.62		2,275,396.92	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01250605	June 05, 2025	Call Order: 001	Contract: E1X84-R0
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.